R SERIES SIZE CHART
SUPERIOR PROTECTION
SKB R Series cases are built with superior rotationally molded strength and ergonomic design, and feature an impenetrable, yet lightweight LLDPE
shell for maximum impact resistance to withstand levels of punishment in excess of all ATA and military shipping specifications MIL-STD-810.
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• �UV, solvent, corrosion, and fungus resistant	 • �Powder coated stainless steel hardware helps prevent rusting
• �Complete gasket seal provides waterproof and dust-tight construction (MIL-STD-810)	 • �Comfortable, spring-loaded, rubber over-molded handles
• �Automatic ambient pressure equalization valve (MIL-STD-648C & IP67)

STANDARD
HARDWARE
MODEL NUMBER KEY
3 R 2 2 1 7 - 1 0 B
Color (Black)
Interior Total Depth
Interior Length/Width
Roto Series
Cases described below are in-stock items offered in black.
Check skbcases.com for our complete lineup of case styles,
sizes, customization options, and more to suit every project need.
MODEL # INTERIOR (L x W x H) LID DEPTH BASE DEPTH
3R3620-24B 36.25” x 20.63” x 24.02” (92.08 x 52.4 x 61.01 cm) 3.88” (9.86 cm) 20” (50.8 cm) X X
3R3633-9B 36” x 33” x 9” (91.44 x 83.82 x 22.86 cm) 3” (7.62 cm) 6” (15.24 cm) X
3R3722-20B 37.5” x 22.25” x 20” (95.25 x 56.52 x 50.8 cm) 2.62” (6.65 cm) 17.38” (44.15 cm) X X
3R3821-7B 38.5” x 21.25” x 7.05” (97.79 x 53.98 x 17.91 cm) 2.15” (5.46 cm) 4.9” (12.45 cm) X X X X
3R3834-23B 38.87” x 34.75” x 22.97” (98.73 x 88.26 x 58.34 cm) 4.81” (12.21 cm) 18.06” (45.87 cm) X
3R4024-18B 40.13” x 24” x 18.38” (101.93 x 60.96 x 46.69 cm) 3.88” (9.86 cm) 14.5” (36.83 cm) X X X X
3R4024-24B 40.12” x 24.12” x 24.13” (101.9 x 61.26 x 61.29 cm) 3.88” (9.86 cm) 20.25” (51.44 cm) X X X X
3R4035-5B 39.7” x 35.6” x 5.25” (100.84 x 90.42 x 13.34 cm) 2.3” (5.84 cm) 2.95” (7.49 cm)
3R4222-14B 42” x 22” x 14.9” (106.68 x 55.88 x 37.85 cm) 7.9” (20.07 cm) 7” (17.78 cm) X X
3R4222-15B 42” x 22” x 15” (106.68 x 55.88 x 38.1 cm) 3.5” (8.89 cm) 11.5” (29.21 cm) X X
3R4222-24B 42” x 22” x 24” (106.68 x 55.88 x 60.96 cm) 3.4” (8.64 cm) 20.6” (52.32 cm) X X
3R4238-20B 42.25” x 38.25” x 20.25” (107.32 x 97.16 x 51.44 cm) 3” (7.62 cm) 17.25” (43.82 cm) X
3R4416-24B 44.38” x 16.63” x 24.04” (112.73 x 42.24 x 61.06 cm) 3.88” (9.86 cm) 20.06” (50.95 cm) X X
3R4417-8B 44” x 17” x 8” (111.76 x 43.18 x 20.32 cm) 3” (7.62 cm) 5” (12.7 cm) X
3R4436-24B 44.38” x 36.25” x 24.05” (112.73 x 92.08 x 61.09 cm) 3.88” (9.86 cm) 20” (50.8 cm) X X
3R4436-36B 44.38” x 36.19” x 35.97” (112.73 x 91.92 x 91.36 cm) 3.88” (9.86 cm) 32” (81.28 cm) X X